
Finishers 136 of 141
Rank Bib Name Chip Start Chip 

Elapsed
Gen Age Division City- St

1 129 WILLIAM RILEY 08:30:04 00:55:50 M 27 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
2 164 NICK WONG 08:34:29 00:58:15 M 45 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
3 14 CHUCK BOYD 08:41:11 01:01:10 M 57 DUATHLON N CHARLESTON, SC
4 41 JIMMY COVAS 08:35:05 01:01:28 M 44 DUATHLON RAEFORD, NC
5 102 MICHELE MILNER 08:32:53 01:02:13 F 36 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
6 52 PHILIPPE DES FRANCS 08:40:46 01:02:21 M 52 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
7 85 BENJIE JAMES 08:40:41 01:02:22 M 44 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
8 91 THOMAS LANTZ 08:37:51 01:02:41 M 41 DUATHLON ISLE OF PALMS
9 163 KAT WILCOX 08:32:47 01:03:05 F 32 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC

10 114 TIMOTHY NORTHEN 08:34:23 01:03:37 M 45 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
11 46 RACHEL CRUNK 08:40:59 01:04:25 F 50 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
12 79 CEDRIC HODGEMAN 08:32:23 01:04:49 M 38 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
13 17 MICHAEL BRAGG 08:35:29 01:05:50 M 44 DUATHLON N CHARLESTON, SC
14 58 KEITH A. DOUCETTE 08:36:33 01:05:56 M 46 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
15 44 EDDIE CROSBY 08:35:17 01:05:59 M 43 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
16 169 CHADWICK DANIEL 08:38:02 01:06:05 M 46 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
17 172 ROBERT JOLY 08:34:11 01:06:45 M 33 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
18 150 RANDALL TEEGARDIN 08:35:21 01:07:44 M 43 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
19 50 RALPH DAVIS 08:31:34 01:07:56 M 31 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
20 116 RICK OLSON 08:39:41 01:08:25 M 56 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
21 43 BAXLEY CROSBY 08:30:46 01:08:59 M 28 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
22 39 ELLIOTT CORDER 08:30:10 01:09:21 M 26 DUATHLON SIMPSONVILLE, SC
23 81 ANDREW HUBERT 08:31:41 01:09:28 M 31 DUATHLON MONCKS CORNER
24 176 ANDREW COOK 08:44:37 01:09:37 M 55 DUATHLON BELMONT, NC
25 125 ALDO REYES 08:32:35 01:09:37 M 34 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
26 95 MICHAEL MANSSON 08:38:42 01:09:51 M 39 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
27 134 MARK SCHWARZTRAUBER 08:39:24 01:10:16 M 61 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
28 23 J.R. CALDWELL 08:31:53 01:10:58 M 31 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
29 28 CALEB CLARK 08:30:52 01:11:11 M 20 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
30 166 PAUL ZOELLER 08:37:05 01:11:19 M 49 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
31 93 MICHAEL LONG 08:41:57 01:11:29 M 51 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
32 47 BRUCE DALES 08:41:17 01:11:55 M 52 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
33 70 CHARLES HALL 08:38:36 01:11:56 M 39 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
34 104 MATTHEW MOORE 08:33:47 01:12:24 M 37 DUATHLON DANIEL ISLAND
35 26 ADAM CLARK 08:38:11 01:12:41 M 49 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
36 119 FINLAY PALMER 08:30:16 01:12:46 M 14 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
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37 89 ROBERT KAIWI 08:33:11 01:13:01 M 36 DUATHLON N CHARLESTON, SC
38 178 TAYLOR MUZZILLO 08:30:28 01:13:14 F 25 DUATHLON LOCUST GROVE, GA
39 94 DAVID LUX 08:32:11 01:13:18 M 34 DUATHLON INMAN, SC
40 12 DANIEL BOUCHARD 08:33:29 01:13:20 M 38 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
41 76 WILLIAM HENDERSON IV 08:43:24 01:13:29 M 51 DUATHLON N CHARLESTON, SC
42 111 GERRIT NEVE 08:37:30 01:13:36 M 47 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
43 84 CHRIS INGRAM 08:32:17 01:13:45 M 33 DUATHLON GOOSE CREEK, SC
44 11 JASON BONAVITO 08:35:58 01:14:00 M 43 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
45 86 DAVID JEFFCOAT 08:43:06 01:14:22 M 52 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
46 160 TIM WARRICK 08:31:46 01:14:58 M 31 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
47 142 KRIS SMITH 08:36:17 01:15:39 M 41 DUATHLON JOHNS ISLAND, SC
48 29 IAN CLARK 08:30:58 01:15:47 M 17 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
49 82 MARTIN HUTCHENS 08:31:16 01:16:06 M 29 DUATHLON CHARLOTTE, NC
50 175 COLIN SPERANZA 08:31:11 01:16:17 M 28 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
51 138 KELLY SIMPSON 08:35:53 01:16:36 F 43 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
52 80 LAURA HOLMES 08:32:59 01:17:06 F 35 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
53 48 BEN DALLESANDRO 08:35:40 01:17:21 M 41 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
54 139 MARK SLATER 08:35:42 01:17:32 M 41 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
55 31 ALONZO COLE 08:36:48 01:18:12 M 43 DUATHLON N CHARLESTON, SC
56 32 JOHN COLE 08:44:44 01:18:32 M 51 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
57 27 AMY A CLARK 08:36:24 01:18:39 F 47 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
58 167 STEVEN ZUBKOFF 08:34:35 01:19:11 M 29 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
59 7 JOSHUA BARKEY 08:38:18 01:19:22 M 46 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
60 73 NICHOLAS HATHAWAY 08:40:34 01:19:27 M 42 DUATHLON N CHARLESTON, SC
61 99 JOE MCQUAID 08:38:23 01:19:34 M 45 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
62 19 BRIAN C BROWN 08:36:42 01:19:39 M 42 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
63 140 BRIAN SLOAN 08:36:55 01:20:27 M 43 DUATHLON DANIEL ISLAND
64 112 MARK NEWELL 08:37:37 01:21:19 M 62 DUATHLON CHARLOTTE, NC
65 38 THOMAS COOK 08:38:29 01:21:32 M 36 DUATHLON N CHARLESTON, SC
66 165 ALLISON WRIGHT 08:32:41 01:21:48 F 30 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
67 96 CRAIG MASSEY 08:43:13 01:21:58 M 61 DUATHLON WADMALAW, SC
68 87 NEAL JOHNSON 08:34:53 01:21:59 M 34 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
69 118 CHANDLER ORR 08:34:05 01:23:05 M 36 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
70 30 NOBIE CLARK 08:31:05 01:23:13 F 15 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
71 141 WILL SLOGER 08:44:19 01:23:20 M 65 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
72 34 DEREK COMERFORD 08:40:54 01:23:22 M 56 DUATHLON BEAUFORT, SC
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73 105 TONY MORELLI 08:37:56 01:23:31 M 43 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
74 54 RICHARD DESJARDINS 08:42:16 01:23:51 M 60 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
75 42 MATT CREMEANS 08:41:42 01:23:56 M 50 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
76 109 CHRIS CARLSTEN 08:38:58 01:24:15 M 48 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
77 68 AMBER GOURLEY 08:40:17 01:24:56 F 45 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
78 123 HAYDEN PINTO 08:39:12 01:26:07 M 14 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
79 15 SARAH BRADSHAW 08:35:35 01:26:18 F 42 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
80 106 JAKE MORENO 08:35:11 01:26:44 M 41 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
81 113 WILLENE NEWELL 08:37:45 01:26:48 F 52 DUATHLON CHARLOTTE, NC
82 132 BYRON SAMONTE 08:41:35 01:26:50 M 50 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
83 152 TIM TERESE 08:39:29 01:28:09 M 45 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
84 126 ANA REYES 08:33:53 01:28:16 F 34 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
85 161 MICHAEL WEEKS 08:43:01 01:28:47 M 56 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
86 148 BRUCE STEWART 08:44:31 01:29:16 M 66 DUATHLON JOHNS ISLAND, SC
87 100 DEANI MCVADON 08:33:18 01:29:27 F 31 DUATHLON N CHARLESTON, SC
88 101 WES MENDENHALL 08:33:35 01:30:05 M 38 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
89 25 PATRICK CAULEY 08:43:19 01:31:12 M 50 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
90 74 CINDI HAVILAND 08:44:06 01:32:40 F 63 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
91 83 MARYANN HYDER 08:43:36 01:32:52 F 52 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
92 9 BRYAN BLACK 08:41:22 01:33:01 M 52 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
93 103 MARY MOHR 08:40:26 01:33:03 F 26 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
94 121 PHILIPPA PALMER 08:44:54 01:33:14 F 50 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
95 156 ORLANDO TREJO 08:32:29 01:33:58 M 32 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
96 174 CHARLES PERRY 08:43:48 01:34:23 M 66 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
97 120 JESSICA PALMER 08:30:22 01:34:49 F 16 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
98 179 DERRICK DEMAY 08:38:48 01:34:53 M 48 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
99 151 NADINE TERESE 08:39:35 01:35:39 F 48 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC

100 135 SILKE SIDA 08:42:49 01:35:54 F 57 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
101 2 MELISSA ADRIAN 08:36:05 01:36:07 F 41 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
102 115 LEE O'NEAL 08:39:10 01:36:09 F 56 DUATHLON JOHNS ISLAND, SC
103 5 JEFF ANGERMAN 08:40:11 01:36:14 M 45 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
104 159 CYNTHIA WAHL 08:42:24 01:36:17 F 55 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
105 4 ELIZABETH ANGERMAN 08:40:01 01:36:18 F 44 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
106 71 MICHAEL HALLER 08:37:13 01:36:22 M 45 DUATHLON JOHNS ISLAND, SC
107 170 JON DUNKELBERGER 08:42:54 01:37:29 M 58 DUATHLON JOHNS ISLAND, SC
108 133 MATTHEW SAULS 08:33:23 01:38:11 M 36 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
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109 149 CAROLINE STINSON 08:34:59 01:38:21 F 41 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
110 22 JERRY L BUTLER 08:42:41 01:38:25 M 50 DUATHLON WADMALAW ISLE
111 147 SHANNON STAMBAUGH 08:32:05 01:38:30 F 33 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
112 1 AMELIA ADAMS 08:44:26 01:38:43 F 55 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
113 130 JESSICA ROWE 08:31:58 01:38:46 F 38 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
114 168 DAWN GIGLIO 08:41:51 01:38:57 F 54 DUATHLON GOOSE CREEK, SC
115 75 MAUREEN HEGERICH 08:39:54 01:40:02 F 44 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
116 110 EILEEN NEILAN-SNEE 08:39:47 01:40:08 F 51 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
117 40 CHEYENNE CORNETT 08:31:29 01:40:41 F 28 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
118 162 SAVANNAH WEEKS 08:31:23 01:40:46 F 26 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
119 107 DANIEL MORTON 08:34:47 01:41:03 M 33 DUATHLON MONCKS CORNER
120 90 DANIEL KARY 08:34:41 01:41:04 M 46 DUATHLON HANAHAN, SC
121 59 RACHEL DRAKE 08:30:33 01:41:17 F 24 DUATHLON JOHNS ISLAND, SC
122 171 HEIDI HERMAN 08:41:28 01:41:29 F 57 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
123 180 GILBERT AIKEN 08:43:30 01:42:09 M 56 DUATHLON N CHARLESTON, SC
124 158 NEAL VAN SCYOC 08:42:35 01:43:45 M 63 DUATHLON RAVENEL, SC
125 124 KERRY PINTO 08:39:18 01:46:18 F 44 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
126 24 AMANDA CARLSTEN 08:39:06 01:46:31 F 45 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
127 144 JENNA SNEAD 08:42:12 01:48:21 F 19 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
128 143 CATHERINE SNEAD 08:42:11 01:48:22 F 53 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
129 65 ANGELA GAMMON 08:37:18 01:49:12 F 45 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
130 63 SYDNEY GADDIS 08:37:24 01:49:13 F 42 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
131 33 RACHEL COLE 08:34:17 01:49:49 F 38 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
132 173 DONNA BUTLER 08:41:04 01:50:45 F 62 DUATHLON HANAHAN, SC
133 155 CHRISTY TOWNSEND 08:36:11 01:52:15 F 45 DUATHLON COLUMBIA, SC
134 6 TANJA ASHE 08:42:04 01:52:22 F 50 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
135 92 KAREN LAPALLO 08:34:00 01:53:12 F 42 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
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Top Overall in DUATHLON Male
1 129 WILLIAM RILEY 00:55:50 M 27 MT PLEASANT, SC
2 164 NICK WONG 00:58:15 M 45 MT PLEASANT, SC
3 14 CHUCK BOYD 01:01:10 M 57 N CHARLESTON, SC

Top Overall in DUATHLON Female
1 102 MICHELE MILNER 01:02:13 F 36 CHARLESTON, SC
2 163 KAT WILCOX 01:03:05 F 32 SUMMERVILLE, SC
3 46 RACHEL CRUNK 01:04:25 F 50 MT PLEASANT, SC

MASTERS Top 1 Male in Age: 40-99
1 41 JIMMY COVAS 01:01:28 M 44 RAEFORD, NC

MASTERS Top 1 Female in Age: 40-99
1 138 KELLY SIMPSON 01:16:36 F 43 CHARLESTON, SC

Age Groups: 1 - 19 Male
1 119 FINLAY PALMER 01:12:46 M 14 MT PLEASANT, SC
2 29 IAN CLARK 01:15:47 M 17 CHARLESTON, SC
3 123 HAYDEN PINTO 01:26:07 M 14 MT PLEASANT, SC

Age Groups: 1 - 19 Female
1 30 NOBIE CLARK 01:23:13 F 15 CHARLESTON, SC
2 120 JESSICA PALMER 01:34:49 F 16 MT PLEASANT, SC
3 144 JENNA SNEAD 01:48:21 F 19 CHARLESTON, SC

Age Groups: 20 - 29 Male
1 43 BAXLEY CROSBY 01:08:59 M 28 CHARLESTON, SC
2 39 ELLIOTT CORDER 01:09:21 M 26 SIMPSONVILLE, SC
3 28 CALEB CLARK 01:11:11 M 20 CHARLESTON, SC

Age Groups: 20 - 29 Female
1 178 TAYLOR MUZZILLO 01:13:14 F 25 LOCUST GROVE, GA
2 103 MARY MOHR 01:33:03 F 26 CHARLESTON, SC
3 40 CHEYENNE CORNETT 01:40:41 F 28 CHARLESTON, SC

Age Groups: 30 - 39 Male
1 79 CEDRIC HODGEMAN 01:04:49 M 38 CHARLESTON, SC
2 172 ROBERT JOLY 01:06:45 M 33 MT PLEASANT, SC
3 50 RALPH DAVIS 01:07:56 M 31 MT PLEASANT, SC

Age Groups: 30 - 39 Female
1 80 LAURA HOLMES 01:17:06 F 35 CHARLESTON, SC
2 165 ALLISON WRIGHT 01:21:48 F 30 CHARLESTON, SC
3 126 ANA REYES 01:28:16 F 34 CHARLESTON, SC

Age Groups: 40 - 49 Male
1 41 JIMMY COVAS 01:01:28 M 44 RAEFORD, NC
2 85 BENJIE JAMES 01:02:22 M 44 MT PLEASANT, SC
3 91 THOMAS LANTZ 01:02:41 M 41 ISLE OF PALMS

Age Groups: 40 - 49 Female
1 138 KELLY SIMPSON 01:16:36 F 43 CHARLESTON, SC
2 27 AMY A CLARK 01:18:39 F 47 CHARLESTON, SC
3 68 AMBER GOURLEY 01:24:56 F 45 SUMMERVILLE, SC

Age Groups: 50 - 59 Male
1 52 PHILIPPE DES FRANCS 01:02:21 M 52 CHARLESTON, SC
2 116 RICK OLSON 01:08:25 M 56 CHARLESTON, SC
3 176 ANDREW COOK 01:09:37 M 55 BELMONT, NC

Age Groups: 50 - 59 Female
1 113 WILLENE NEWELL 01:26:48 F 52 CHARLOTTE, NC
2 83 MARYANN HYDER 01:32:52 F 52 CHARLESTON, SC
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3 121 PHILIPPA PALMER 01:33:14 F 50 MT PLEASANT, SC
Age Groups: 60 - 69 Male

1 134 MARK SCHWARZTRAUBER 01:10:16 M 61 MT PLEASANT, SC
2 112 MARK NEWELL 01:21:19 M 62 CHARLOTTE, NC
3 96 CRAIG MASSEY 01:21:58 M 61 WADMALAW, SC

Age Groups: 60 - 69 Female
1 74 CINDI HAVILAND 01:32:40 F 63 MT PLEASANT, SC
2 173 DONNA BUTLER 01:50:45 F 62 HANAHAN, SC
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